[
T CHARLOTTESVILLE-PSYCHIATRIC-MEDICINE

Ph (434) 328-8787 cvillepsychmed.com Fax (434) 328-8765
Andrew Chambers, MD 630 Peter Jefferson Pkwy, Ste 130 Charlottesville, VA 22911

Schedule of Fees

Initial consultation o Initial psychiatric evaluation, diagnosis, and treatment recommendations.
e One (1) hour.
o $325
Basic follow-up e Basic follow-up appointment for medication management.
e Twenty (20) minutes.
e $125
Complex follow-up e Complex follow-up appointment for medication management.
e Thirty (30) minutes.
e $150
Psychotherapy e Medication management and psychotherapy session.
e One (1) hour.
e $200
Phone consultation e Brief telephone consultation for urgent matters.
e 5-10 minutes. Longer conversations require an appointment.
e $50
Completing e Completing medical, employment, academic, or other forms.
forms e $50
Medication refill e In general, a medication prescription requires an appointment.
(othe.r than at time of e We may elect to provide a refill of medication over the phone, in an
appointment) amount sufficient to last until an appointment.
e $50
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Missed/Late
appointment

Full fee for all missed appointments or cancellations without twenty-four
(24) hours' notice.

We may elect to excuse a missed appointment or late cancellation for
iliness, family emergencies, and other reasons, at our discretion.

Returned check fee

Subpoenas,
depositions, and
other legal process

Medical records
request

We reserve the right to charge a processing fee for a check that is
returned for insufficient funds.

$50

If we are asked or required to respond to a subpoena,
deposition, or other legal process, we will charge for time
spent on preparation, production, travel, and testimony.

$400 per hour.

If we are asked or required to appear in court, we also will
charge a $2000 per diem charge to account for lost revenue
for each day.

$20 search and handling fee.

For a paper copy, $0.50 per page for the first fifty (50) pages, then
$0.25 per page thereafter.

For an electronic copy, $0.37 per page for the first fifty (50) pages,
then $0.18 per page thereafter.

Complex prior
authorization

Complex request to an insurance company for prior authorization
for medication coverage, beyond our standard online process
through CoverMyMeds.com.

$50.

Overdue balance

Interest charged on any balance remaining unpaid thirty (30) days
after initially billed.

Twelve percent (12%) annual percentage rate.

Collections

Changes to Fees:

For collections of overdue balances, we reserve the right to collect
accrued interest, court costs, and attorneys’ fees, as permitted by law.

Fees are subject to change. Any changes in fees will be documented in a new schedule,
which will be available upon request, in our office, and on our web site.

Effective Date of this Schedule: April 5, 2020
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